# CH \$190.00 3102528

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quest Diagnostics Incorporated		03/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quest Diagnostics Investments LLC	
Street Address:	2751 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 3132	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808-1627	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3102528	NICHOLS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2645369	NICHOLS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3850293	QUEST
Registration Number:	3107154	QUEST DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	3018131	QUESTNET
Registration Number:	2720406	RESULT\VIEW
Registration Number:	2813534	Q

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** david.davis@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 10005275-50137765

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0878

900357125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/david j. davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=assignments#page1.tif		
source=assignments#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0879

**UNITED STATES** 

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Quest Diagnostics Incorporated (Assignor), a Delaware company, located at One Malcolm Avenue, Teterboro, New Jersey 07608, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademarks") and

WHEREAS Quest Diagnostics Investments LLC (Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 3132, Wilmington, Delaware 19808-1627, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Quest Diagnostics Incorporated hereby assigns to Quest Diagnostics Investments LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

DATED: 3/////

Quest Diagnostics Incorporated

Titla

Orizonal Da

behavior coursel

3607711-v1V

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0880

# UNITED STATES

# SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.
NICHOLS INSTITUTE	3102528
NICHOLS INSTITUTE	2645369
QUEST	3850293
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS	3107154
QUESTNET	3018131
RESULT\VIEW	2720406
SUN Q Design	2813534

3607711-v1\

RECORDED: 03/11/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0881